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United Kingdom-Manchester: Radiation protection services
2017/S 013-019899

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1) Name and addresses
The Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust
Trust Headquarters, North Manchester General Hospital, Delaunays Rd, Crumpsall
Manchester
M8 5RB
United Kingdom
Contact person: Peter Hamilton
Telephone: +44 1616561965
E-mail: procurement.nm@pat.nhs.uk
Fax: +44 1616278609
NUTS code: UKD32
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.pat.nhs.uk/

1.2) Joint procurement

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

1.5) Main activity
Health

Section lI: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.L1.1)  Title:

Radiation Protection and Medical Physics Service.
Reference number: T15/06/RW6 (Due North ProContract DN177513)

11.1.2)  Main CPV code
90721600 - LA39

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Services

11.1.4)  Short description:
The purpose of this tender exercise was to select a service provider whose delivery of Radiation Protection and
Medical Physics Services would represent value for money, high quality service, combined with the ability to
identify and implement service efficiencies across the Trust.
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11.1.6)

11.1.7)

11.2)

11.2.1)
11.2.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 916 667.00 GBP

Description
Title:
Additional CPV code(s)

Place of performance

NUTS code: UKD32

Main site or place of performance:
Greater Manchester North.

Description of the procurement:

Objectives:

— To enable the Trust to meet its statutory and non-statutory obligations, including related legislation, for the
safe use of ionising and non-ionising radiation;

— To improve the quality and effectiveness of radiation usage as part of medical audit and to check that doses
are As Low As Reasonably Achievable (ALARA);

— To advance and keep abreast of the scientific developments in radiation protection, radiotherapy and imaging
physics and keep the Trust so informed,;

— To improve the efficiency of associated record keeping and document management systems;

— To respond to radiation incidents in a timely and efficient manner;

— To monitor personnel radiation doses and to investigate any causes for concern in a timely manner.

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Product/Service requirements / Weighting: 50
Quality criterion - Name: Presentation/Interview / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
The contract was not been split into Lots on commercial, operational and contract management grounds.

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
IV.2) Administrative information
IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
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IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Notice number in the OJ S: 2016/S 162-292340
Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Contract No: T15/06/RW6 (Due North ProContract DN177513)

Title:
Radiation Protection and Medical Physics Service

A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
17/01/2017

Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
The Christie NHS Foundation Trust
Wilmslow Road, Withington
Manchester

M20 4BX

United Kingdom

NUTS code: UKD3

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contractl/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot; 550 000.00 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)
V1.4)
VI.4.1)

VI.4.2)

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

The Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

North Manchester General Hospital, Delaunays Road
Manchester

M8 5RB

United Kingdom

E-mail: procurement.nm@pat.nhs.uk

Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

North Manchester General Hospital, Delaunays Road
Manchester

M8 5RB

United Kingdom
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E-mail: procurement.nm@pat.nhs.uk
VI.4.3) Review procedure
VI1.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
The Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust
North Manchester General Hospital, Delaunays Road
Manchester
M8 5RB
United Kingdom
E-mail: procurement.nm@pat.nhs.uk
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/01/2017
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